
Wisconsin County Executives 
And Administrators Association 

 
 

ADMINISTRATORS, ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATORS 
AND ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARIES 

 
MEMBERSHIP LIST 

(Updated 5/06) 
 
 

President – Toby Paltzer, Outagamie County Executive 
Vice-President – Adam Payne, Sheboygan County Administrative Coordinator 

Secretary / Treasurer – Vacant 
 

 
Adams County Administrator  
 John J. Keuler    Phone: (608) 339-4579 
 402 Main Street   Fax: (608) 339-4509 
 P.O. Box 102    Email:  jkeuler@co.adams.wi.us 
 Friendship, WI  53934-0102 
 
Ashland County Administrator 
 Thomas J. Kieweg   Phone: (715) 682-7015 
 201 W. Main Street #301  Fax: (715) 682-7078 
 Ashland, WI 54806              E-Mail:  tom.kieweg@co.ashland.wi.us 
 
Barron County Administrator 
 Duane Hebert               Phone: (715) 537-6840 
 330 E. LaSalle Avenue  Fax: (715) 537-6277 
 Barron, WI 54812   E-Mail: duane.hebert@co.barron.wi.us 
 
Bayfield County Administrator 
 Mark Abeles-Allison   Phone: (715) 373-6181 
 P.O. Box 878    Fax: (715) 373-6153 
 Washburn, WI 54891   E-Mail:  MarkAA@bayfieldcounty.org 
 
Buffalo County Administrator 
 Bruce Cornish    Phone: (608) 685-6235 
 407 South Second St.   Fax: (608) 685-6300 
 P.O. Box 494    E-Mail: bruce.cornish@buffalocounty.com 
 Alma, WI 54610 
 
Burnett County Administrator 
 Candace Fitzgerald   Phone: (715) 349-2182 
 7410 County Road K.   Fax: (715) 349-2180 
 Room 116    E-Mail:  candace.fitzgerald@dss.co.burnett.wi.us 
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Calumet County Administrator 
 William Craig    Phone: (920) 849-1448 
 206 Court Street   Fax: (920) 849-1475 
 Chilton, WI 53014   E-Mail: craig.bill@co.calumet.wi.us 
 
Clark County Administrator   
 Barbara Petkovsek   Phone: (715) 743-5149  
 517 Court Street   Fax: (715) 743-5159 
 Neillsville, WI 54456   E-Mail: barb.petkovsek@co.clark.wi.us 
 
Dodge County Administrative Secretary 
 Garland Lichtenberg   Phone: (920) 386-3531 
 127 E. Oak Street   Fax: (920) 386-3928 
 Juneau, WI 53039   E-mail:  GLichtenberg@co.dodge.wi.us 
 
Door County Administrator 
 Vacant     Phone: (920) 746-2303 
 P.O. Box 670    Fax: (920) 746-2339 
 Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235  E-Mail: jgenereaux@co.door.wi.us 
 
Douglas County Administrative Coordinator 
 Steve Koszarek   Phone: (715) 395-1335 
 1313 Belknap Street   Fax: (715) 395-1212 
 Superior, WI 54880   E-mail: skoszare@douglascountywi.org 
 
Dunn County Administrative Coordinator 
 Eugene Smith    Phone: (715) 232-2429 
 800 Wilson Avenue   Fax: (715) 232-1324 
 Menomonie, WI 54751  E-Mail: gsmith@co.dunn.wi.us 
 
Eau Claire County Administrator 
 J. Thomas McCarty   Phone: (715) 839-5106 
 721 Oxford Avenue, Courthouse Fax: (715) 839-6243 
 Eau Claire, WI 54703-5481  E-Mail: jt.mccarty@co.eau-claire.wi.us 
 
Jefferson County Administrator 
 Gary Petre    Phone: (920) 674-7101 
 320 S. Main St.   Fax: (920) 675-0068 
 Jefferson, WI 53549   E-Mail: tammiej@co.jefferson.wi.us 
 
Kewaunee County Administrator 
 Ed Dorner    Phone:  (920) 388-7164 
 1613 Dodge Street   Fax:  (920) 388-7101 
 Kewaunee, WI 54216   E-Mail: dornere@kewauneeco.org 
 
LaCrosse County Administrator 
 Steve O’Malley   Phone: (608) 785-9700 
 400 4th St. N. Room 1170  Fax: (608) 789-4821 
 LaCrosse, WI 54601   E-Mail:  omalley.steve@co.la-crosse.wi.us 
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Lincoln County Administrative Coordinator 
 John Mulder    Phone: (715) 536-0310 
 1110 E. Main Street   Fax: (715) 536-0374 
 Merrill, WI 54452   E-Mail: jmulder@co.lincoln.wi.us 
 
Marathon County Administrator 
 Mort McBain    Phone: (715) 261-1402 
 500 Forest St.     Fax: (715) 261-1133 
 Wausau, WI 54403   E-Mail: mmcbain@mail.co.marathon.wi.us 
 
Marinette County Administrator 
 Steve Corbeille   Phone: (715) 732-7415 
 1926 Hall Avenue   Fax: (715) 732-7412 
 Marinette, WI 54143-1717  E-Mail:  scorbeille@marinettecounty.com 
 
Marquette County Administrative Coordinator 
 Brent Miller     Phone: (608) 297-9136 x. 281 
 77 W. Park St.    Fax: (608) 297-7606 
 P.O. Box 129    E-Mail: bmiller@co.marquette.wi.us 
 Montello, WI 53949 
 
Menominee County Administrative Coordinator 
 Ron Corn    Phone: (715) 799-3024 
 P.O. Box 279    Fax: (715) 799-1322 
 Keshena, WI 54135   E-Mail:  ronc@co.menominee.wi.us 
 
Oconto County Administrative Coordinator 
 Kevin Hamann   Phone: (920) 834-6811 
 Courthouse, 301 Washington St. Fax: (920) 834-6805 
 Oconto, WI 54153-1621  E-Mail: kevin.hamann@co.oconto.wi.us 
 
Ozaukee County Administrator  
 Tom Meaux    Phone: (262) 238-8201 
 P.O. Box 994    Fax: (262) 238-8199 
 Port Washington, WI 53074  E-Mail: tmeaux@co.ozaukee.wi.us 
 
Pierce County Administrative Coordinator 
 Curt Kephart    Phone: (715) 273-6851 
 P.O. Box 119    Fax: (715) 273-6853 
 Ellsworth, WI 54011   E-Mail: curt.kephart@co.pierce.wi.us 
 
Polk County Administrative Coordinator 
 Larry Jepsen    Phone: (715) 485-9237 
 100 Polk County Plaza, Suite 170 Fax: (715) 485-9104 
 Balsam Lake, WI 54810  E-Mail:  Larry.Jepsen@co.polk.wi.us  
 
Rock County Administrator 
 Craig Knutson    Phone: (608) 757-5510 
 51 S. Main Street   Fax: (608) 757-5511 
 Janesville, WI 53545   E-Mail: knutson@co.rock.wi.us 
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Sauk County Administrative Coordinator 
 Kathy Schauf (interim)  Phone: (608) 355-3273 
 505 Broadway    Fax: (608) 355-3481 
 Baraboo, WI 53913   E-Mail: kschauf@co.sauk.wi.us 
 
Shawano County Administrative Coordinator 
 Frank Pascarella   Phone: (715) 524-4611 
 311 N. Main    Fax: (715) 524-5076 
 Shawano, WI 54166   E-Mail: admjudy@co.shawano.wi.us 
 
Sheboygan County Administrative Coordinator 
 Adam Payne    Phone: (920) 459-3103 
 508 New York Avenue  Fax: (920) 459-3144 
 Sheboygan, WI 53081-4126  E-Mail: payneanp@co.sheboygan.wi.us 
 
St. Croix County Administrative Coordinator 
 Chuck Whiting   Phone: (715).381-4303 
 1101 Carmichael Rd. Gov’t Ctr Fax: (715)381-4301 
 Hudson, WI 54016   E-Mail: cwhiting@co.saint-croix.wi.us 
 
Taylor County Administrative Coordinator 
 Marie Koerner    Phone:  (715) 748-1403 
 224 S. 2nd Street   Fax: (715) 748-1415 
 Medford, WI 54451   E-Mail:  mkoerner@co.taylor.wi.us  
 
Walworth County Administrative Coordinator 
 Dave Bretl    Phone: (262) 741-4157/4150 
 Courthouse, Rm. 122   Fax: (262) 741-4390 
 P.O. Box 1001    E-Mail: dbretl@co.walworth.wi.us 
 Elkhorn, WI 53121 
 
Washburn County Administrative Coordinator 
 Michael Miller   Phone: (715) 468-4624 
 P.O. Box 337    Fax: (715) 468-4628 
 Shell Lake, WI 54871   E-Mail: mmiller@co.washburn.wi.us 
 
Washington County Administrative Coordinator 
 Doug Johnson    Phone: (262) 306-2200 
 432 E. Washington Street  Fax: (262) 306-2201 
 West Bend, WI 53095-7986  E-Mail: doug.johnson@co.washington.wi.us 
 
Waushara County Administrative Coordinator 
 Debra Behringer   Phone: (920) 787-0431 
 P.O. Box 300    Fax: (920) 787-0425 
 Wautoma, WI 54982   E-Mail: deb.courthouse@co.waushara.wi.us 
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